Datasheet
F1456
TX Digital VGA 1500 MHz to 2950 MHz
Rev.2.00
Jun 30, 2026
Page 1
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
The F1456 is a High Gain / High Linearity 1500MHz

The package outline drawings are accessible from the Axiro website. The package information is the most
current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
9. Ordering Information
Part Number Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temp. Range
F1456NKGK 6 x 6 x 0.9 mm 28-VFQFPN 1 Tray -40° to +105°C
F1456NKGK8 6 x 6 x 0.9 mm 28-VFQFPN 1 Tape and Reel -40° to +105°C
F1456EVBK Evaluation Board
F1456EVSK Evaluation Solution
10. Marking Diagram
Top Marking Illustration Marking Representation
$ Factory Code
Y Last Digit of the Year